

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			64.41 %
			22,505.00	37,000.00	14,495.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-1.62 %
			10,165.00	10,000.00	-165.00
GRADING					
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			25.00 %
	492.0000		12.0000	15.0000	
			5,904.00	7,380.00	1,476.00
4	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-27.78 %
	1455.0000		18.0000	13.0000	
			26,190.00	18,915.00	-7,275.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-50.00 %
	786.0000		12.0000	6.0000	
			9,432.00	4,716.00	-4,716.00
SURFACING					
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			40.00 %
	555.0000		20.0000	28.0000	
			11,100.00	15,540.00	4,440.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
7	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	C.Y.			-1.56 %
	37.0000		320.0000	315.0000	
			11,840.00	11,655.00	-185.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	EPOXY COATED DOWEL BAR				
	30.0000	EACH	25.0000	150.0000	500.00 %
			750.00	4,500.00	3,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	309.0000	TON	110.0000	93.0000	-15.45 %
			33,990.00	28,737.00	-5,253.00
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	115.0000	L.F.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %
			1,150.00	2,300.00	1,150.00
11	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			200.00	200.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
12	ESC LEAD				
	6.0000	DAY	320.0000	0.0100	-100.00 %
			1,920.00	0.06	-1,919.94
13	INLET PROTECTION				
	6.0000	EACH	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %
			600.00	510.00	-90.00
14	SILT FENCE				
	322.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %
			1,288.00	1,771.00	483.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.6000	ACRE	3,000.0000	5,500.0000	83.33 %
			1,800.00	3,300.00	1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
17	TOPSOIL TYPE A 32.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 1,600.00	45.0000 1,440.00	-10.00 % -160.00
18	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 8.0000	C.Y.	65.0000 520.00	45.0000 360.00	-30.77 % -160.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 882.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,410.00	4.5000 3,969.00	-10.00 % -441.00
TRAFFIC					
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 579.0000	L.F.	15.0000 8,685.00	25.0000 14,475.00	66.67 % 5,790.00
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 139.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,085.00	25.0000 3,475.00	66.67 % 1,390.00
22	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB & GUTTER 8.0000	L.F.	50.0000 400.00	40.0000 320.00	-20.00 % -80.00
23	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 147.0000	L.F.	18.0000 2,646.00	30.0000 4,410.00	66.67 % 1,764.00
24	EXTRUDED CURB 328.0000	L.F.	13.0000 4,264.00	10.0000 3,280.00	-23.08 % -984.00
25	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 24.0000	L.F.	18.0000 432.00	45.0000 1,080.00	150.00 % 648.00
26	PAINT LINE 875.0000	L.F.	1.0000 875.00	1.2500 1,093.75	25.00 % 218.75

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE				
	140.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			1,400.00	1,120.00	-280.00
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	3475.0000	L.F.	1.7500	4.0000	128.57 %
			6,081.25	13,900.00	7,818.75
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	412.0000	S.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			4,120.00	3,296.00	-824.00
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	84.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %
			1,680.00	1,092.00	-588.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	210.0000	110.00 %
			200.00	420.00	220.00
32	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL				
	11.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %
			1,100.00	2,750.00	1,650.00
33	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	14.0000	EACH	55.0000	100.0000	81.82 %
			770.00	1,400.00	630.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	0.7400	HUND	600.0000	575.0000	-4.17 %
			444.00	425.50	-18.50
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.2300	HUND	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00 %
			230.00	195.50	-34.50
36	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			116.67 %
			6,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SINGLE LIGHT POLE W/FOUNDATION				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC4455	L.S.				131.25 %
			16,000.00	37,000.00	21,000.00	
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				94.51 %
			40,100.00	78,000.00	37,900.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
40	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.				133.33 %
			6,000.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	
41	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.				22.22 %
	178.0000		27.0000	33.0000	4,806.00	1,068.00
42	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.				-70.00 %
	150.0000		50.0000	15.0000	7,500.00	2,250.00
43	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL W/MOD. CURB & GUTTER	EACH				0.00 %
	1.0000		2,000.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.00	0.00
44	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION "A"	EACH				25.00 %
	1.0000		1,200.0000	1,500.0000	1,200.00	300.00
45	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.				60.00 %
	127.0000		50.0000	80.0000	6,350.00	10,160.00
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/06/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:25

PS&E JOB NO : 10A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008170 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3754
 HWY : SR 005,525
 TITLE : I-5 & SR 525 SPUR
 SR 528 SB ON-RAMP & PAINE FIELD BLVD
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 10A066 (REV. 6-6-1)
 PROJECT : , CM-9999(581), UC05101
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 11 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	1,000.00	-60.00 % -1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$294,736.25</u>	<u>\$391,313.81</u>	32.77%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$294,736.25</u>	<u>\$391,313.81</u>	32.77%